

EXTRAORDINARY

OFFICIAL GAZETTE THE BAHAMAS

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

NASSAU

15th March, 2017

MINISTRY OF FINANCIAL SERVICES

S.I. No. 21 of 2017

THE INDUSTRIES ENCOURAGEMENT ACT

(Chapter 326)

THE INDUSTRIES ENCOURAGEMENT (APPROVED MANUFACTURER) (TAMARIND INTERNATIONAL HAIR SUPPLIES LIMITED) (REVOCATION) ORDER, 2017

The Minister, in exercise of the powers conferred by Section 8 of the Industries Encouragement Act makes the following Order -

Citation.

1. This order may be citied as The Industries Encouragement (Approved Manufacturer) (Tamarind International Hair Supplies Limited) (Revocation) Order, 2017.

Revocation.

2. The Industries Encouragement (Approved Manufacturer) (Tamarind International Hair Supplies Limited) Order, 1991 is hereby revoked.

Made this 14th day of March, 2017.

Signed
HOPE STRACHAN
Minister
Responsible for Industries Encouragement